Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
The Land Princeton of the LLS Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tracee Eidenschink Matt Heidner	Name: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): March 22, 2007	Internal Address: Street Address: One Scimed Place City: Maple Grove, State MN Zip 55311-1566			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/743255	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. 6640 Shady Oak Road, Suite 400 Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mail address: jbuss@vaslaw.com	al numbers attached? Yes No			
	b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Jennifer L. Buss (type in atty name)			
9. Signature:				
Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach				
Documents to be recorded (including 571-273-0140 (Errors-	cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation); VAS); 703-308-7124 (Errors-PTO); or mailed to :			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

F:\WPWork\JLB\13126US01_asgcvr_20070626.doc 700331394

REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0595

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2B-13126-US01

ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, I(we)

Yevrentor Name(<u>-\</u>	Inventor(s) Residence	Address	
Inventor Name(s) Tracee Eidenschink		2232 Pinto Drive, Wayzata, MN 55391		
Matt Heidner		7835 Lawndale Ln N,	Maple Grove, MN 55311	
have invented a	n invention	for.		
		<u>Ball</u>	non Catheters	
disclosed in my	(our) appli	cation for United States Lo	etter Patent filed:	
	concurrently herewith on $\underline{5/2/2007}$ and assigned Serial No. $\underline{11/743255}$; and			
6109 Blue Circ application abo	le Drive, M	Imnetonka, MN 55343-918	eany attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 5, to insent the filing date and application number of said	
place of busine		AS, <u>Boston Scientific Sci</u>	med, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal	
	One Sci Maple (<u>imed Place</u> Grove, MN 55311-1566		
is desirous of a	equiring th	£		
	⊠	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		entire right, title and inter	est in the US application described above;	
which is hereb	NOW, ' y seknowk	THEREFORE, Be It Know ziged, I(we) hereby sell, as	n that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all o sign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, t	
	×	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;		
	and the	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a	
Letters Patent	and all De	sign Letters Patent which r	nay be granted to said invention to Assignes.	
Date		r Name(s)	Signature	
22 Mar 07		Eidenschink_	Jan Jan	
3-42-07	Matt E	Heldner	JINT (19414	

PATENT REEL: 019486 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 06/27/2007